REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 09™ APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MALIJ

DIRECTIVES:

1. All urgent court matters allocated to Mali J on 09 April 2024, 10 April 2024 , 11
April 2024 and 12 April 2024 will be heard in open court at 10h00 (Court 4C).

2. Introductions will take place at office 4.8 at 09h45.

3. Matters that have become settled, removed or postponed by agreement must
be communicated by email to Ms P Tolla at Ptolla@judiciary.org.za without

delay.

4. Legal practitioners must hand in only one copy of the draft order in court. The

draft order must contain date of hearing, court room and the Judge’s surname.

5. Legal practitioners must before handing in the draft order in court, check if the
draft order contains the correct case number, correct name of the parties and if
there’s any amendment made by manual script, such amendment must be

initialled or signed by the legal practitioner.



NUMBERS PARTIES

1. NGWANE ROUX SHABANGU
PLUS THREE OTHERS VS ABSA
BANK LIMITED PLUS ELEVEN
OTHERS

2. SAM KALAETSE VS ROAD
ACCIDENT FUND

3. HENRY JABU MHLONGO PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS AYANDA
NOGWAZA
(Removed by notice)

4. MANTO SYLVIA MAKGATO PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS THE
UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OF
ERF 122 VERDOORN STREET
SUNNYSIDE, PRETORIA
GAUTENG PLUS ONE

(No heads of argument and
practice note)

5. DR. MOTHOBI GODFREY KEELE
VS LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL
PLUS TWO OTHERS

6. NOSIVIWE MAPISA-NQAKULA
VS THE NATIONAL DIRECTOR
OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS
PLUS FOUR OTHERS

Matter Not On Caselines
7. HEATON VALVES AFRICAN
(PTY) LTD VS LIANG JUAN HAN

8. ALDOR AFRICAN (PTY) LTD VS
THE SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE
BANK PLUS ONE

9. SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL
PRACTICE COUNCIL VS
CHABELI JOHANNES MOLATOLI

11. LUCINDA FOURIE VS THE
MASTER OF THE NORTH
GAUTENG HIGH COURT
PRETORIA PLUS ONE

CASE NUMBERS

2024-034458

2024-034602

2024-027714

2024-034788

1930/2021

2024-032026

2024-022789
REMOVED BY

NOTICE
2024-032727

2024-027752

2024-030632

REMOVED BY
NOTICE

DATE OF
HEARING

09 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024

12 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024



12.

13.

15.

16.

17.

18.

22.

23.

25.

29.

30.

MALESELA MOSES LEKOTA
PLUS TWELVE OTHERS VS
JOHANNES MODIME KOKELA
PLUS THREE OTHERS

No Documents On Caselines

ROYCE VAN NIEKERK PLUS
THREE OTHERS VS ENGEN
PETROLEUM LIMITED PLUS
THREE OTHERS

Matter Not On Caselines
PRINSLOO EN VENTER (PTY)
LTD VS JAN RIAAN DROTKSKY
PLUS THREE OTHERS

NGWANE ROUX SHABANGU
PLUS THREE OTHERS VS JB
PROPERTY FUND (PTY) LTD
PLUS TWO OTHERS

WENDY RHEEDER VS THE
ESTATE OF THE LATE CJ
MENTZ PLUS FOUR OTHERS

MVUSULUDZO PROJECTS (PTY)
LTD VS LUMANG INVESTMENTS
(PTY) LTD PLUS ONE

JZ MSIBI FAMILY TRUST PLUS
ONE VS SETH MAMPANE PLUS
TWO OTHERS

SUSAN MARIE NAUDE PLUS
TWO OTHERS VS RUDOLPH
LEWIS GUNTER PLUS FIVE
OTHERS

NATIONAL PROFESSIONAL
BOXING PROMOTERS
ASSOCIATION VS MINISTER OF
SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE
PLUS THREE OTHERS

SIYANDASABELO(PTY) LTD VS

VORASPARK (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE

(EX-PARTE) DINA ALIDA
MEINTJES PLUS ONE

Matter Not On Caselines

2023-027553

REMOVED

2024-031096

2024-032472

2024-031967

2024-033024

2023-130422

B431/2024

2024-034095

2024-026651

2023-080667

2024-035876

09 APRIL 2024

09 APRIL 2024

10 APRIL 2024

10 APRIL 2024

10 APRIL 2024

11 APRIL 2024

11 APRIL 2024



31.

32.

33.

36.

SASHA LEA WHITE VS TRAVES
NEILL BERRY

LUNGILE HAPPINESS
SHONGWE VS REGISTRAR OF
DEEDS PRETIRIA PLUS ONE

Matter Not On Caselines

AVIWE NTANDAZO NDYAMARA
PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF
THE NORTH GAUTENG HIGH
COURT PRETORIA

(EX-PARTE) CONRAD
ALEXANDER STARBUCK PLUS
ONE

Matter Not On Caselines

2024-020626

2024-035976

2024-036039

2024-036105

11 APRIL 2024

10 APRIL 2024



