REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 09TH APRIL 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MALI J

DIRECTIVES:

- 1. All urgent court matters allocated to Mali J on 09 April 2024, 10 April 2024, 11 April 2024 and 12 April 2024 will be heard in open court at 10h00 (Court 4C).
- 2. Introductions will take place at office 4.8 at 09h45.
- Matters that have become settled, removed or postponed by agreement must be communicated by email to Ms P Tolla at Ptolla@judiciary.org.za without delay.
- 4. Legal practitioners must hand in only one copy of the draft order in court. The draft order must contain date of hearing, court room and the Judge's surname.
- 5. Legal practitioners must before handing in the draft order in court, check if the draft order contains the correct case number, correct name of the parties and if there's any amendment made by manual script, such amendment must be initialled or signed by the legal practitioner.

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	DATE OF HEARING
1.	NGWANE ROUX SHABANGU PLUS THREE OTHERS VS ABSA BANK LIMITED PLUS ELEVEN OTHERS	2024-034458	09 APRIL 2024
2.	SAM KALAETSE VS ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	2024-034602	09 APRIL 2024
3.	HENRY JABU MHLONGO PLUS TWO OTHERS VS AYANDA NOGWAZA (Removed by notice)	2024-027714	09 APRIL 2024
4.	MANTO SYLVIA MAKGATO PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE UNLAWFUL OCCUPIERS OF ERF 122 VERDOORN STREET SUNNYSIDE, PRETORIA GAUTENG PLUS ONE (No heads of argument and practice note)	2024-034788	
5.	DR. MOTHOBI GODFREY KEELE VS LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL PLUS TWO OTHERS	1930/2021	12 APRIL 2024
6.	NOSIVIWE MAPISA-NQAKULA VS THE NATIONAL DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS PLUS FOUR OTHERS Matter Not On Caselines	2024-032026	09 APRIL 2024
7.	HEATON VALVES AFRICAN (PTY) LTD VS LIANG JUAN HAN	2024-022789 REMOVED BY NOTICE	09 APRIL 2024
8.	ALDOR AFRICAN (PTY) LTD VS THE SOUTH AFRICAN RESERVE BANK PLUS ONE	2024-032727	
9.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS CHABELI JOHANNES MOLATOLI	2024-027752	
11.	LUCINDA FOURIE VS THE MASTER OF THE NORTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2024-030632 REMOVED BY NOTICE	09 APRIL 2024

12.	MALESELA MOSES LEKOTA	2023-027553	09 APRIL 2024
	PLUS TWELVE OTHERS VS		
	JOHANNES MODIME KOKELA PLUS THREE OTHERS	REMOVED	
	No Documents On Caselines		
	No Documents on Caselines		
13.	ROYCE VAN NIEKERK PLUS THREE OTHERS VS ENGEN	2024-031096	
	PETROLEUM LIMITED PLUS		
	THREE OTHERS		
	Matter Not On Caselines		
15.	PRINSLOO EN VENTER (PTY) LTD VS JAN RIAAN DROTKSKY	2024-032472	
	PLUS THREE OTHERS		
16.	NGWANE ROUX SHABANGU	2024-031967	09 APRIL 2024
	PLUS THREE OTHERS VS JB		
	PROPERTY FUND (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS		
47		0004 000004	
17.	WENDY RHEEDER VS THE ESTATE OF THE LATE CJ	2024-033024	
	MENTZ PLUS FOUR OTHERS		
18.	MVUSULUDZO PROJECTS (PTY)	2023-130422	10 APRIL 2024
	LTD VS LUMANG INVESTMENTS (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE		
22.	JZ MSIBI FAMILY TRUST PLUS	B431/2024	10 APRIL 2024
	ONE VS SETH MAMPANE PLUS TWO OTHERS		
23.	SUSAN MARIE NAUDE PLUS TWO OTHERS VS RUDOLPH	2024-034095	10 APRIL 2024
	LEWIS GUNTER PLUS FIVE		
25.	OTHERS NATIONAL PROFESSIONAL	2024-026651	11 APRIL 2024
_0.	BOXING PROMOTERS		
	ASSOCIATION VS MINISTER OF SPORT, ARTS AND CULTURE		
	PLUS THREE OTHERS		
29.	SIYANDASABELO(PTY) LTD VS	2023-080667	11 APRIL 2024
	VORASPARK (PTÝ) LTD PLUS ONE		
	UNE		
30.	(EX-PARTE) DINA ALIDA MEINTJES PLUS ONE	2024-035876	
	Matter Not On Caselines		

31.	SASHA LEA WHITE VS TRAVES NEILL BERRY	2024-020626	11 APRIL 2024
32.	LUNGILE HAPPINESS SHONGWE VS REGISTRAR OF DEEDS PRETIRIA PLUS ONE Matter Not On Caselines	2024-035976	
33.	AVIWE NTANDAZO NDYAMARA PLUS ONE VS THE MASTER OF THE NORTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT PRETORIA	2024-036039	10 APRIL 2024
36.	(EX-PARTE) CONRAD ALEXANDER STARBUCK PLUS ONE Matter Not On Caselines	2024-036105	